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Sylvester ? Leslie
United States Census, 1900
Name:

Event Type:

Event Year:
Event Place:

Gender:

Age:

Marital Status:

Race:

Race (Original):

Relationship to Head of Household:

Relationship to Head of Household
(Original):

Years Married:

Birth Date:

Birthplace:

Marriage Year (Estimated):
Father's Birthplace:
Mother's Birthplace:

Household Role
Sylvester ? Leslie Head
Isabel Leslie Wife
Ida M Leslie

Tools

Daughter

Sylvester ? Leslie
Census

1900

Quincy city Ward 1, Norfolk, Massachusetts, United

States
Male
69
Married
White
W

Head

Head

44

Jul 1831

Maine

1856

New Hampshire

New Hampshire

Sex
Male
Female

Female

https://www.familysearch.org/ark:/61903/1:1:M9Y8-Z2C?print=true

Sylvester ? Leslie, "United States Census, 1900" — FamilySearch.org

Age Birthplace
69 Maine

65 Maine

41 Maine
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Name

Thomas

John Peterson
Alfra R Peterson
George H Peterson
Sophie Cobb
Sylvester ? Leslie
[sabel Leslie

Ida M Leslie
William Glover
Sarah A Glover
Carrie A Glover
Margaret F Glover
Peter Turner
Nehemiah C Reed
Charles C
Hodgkinsen

Ellie H
Hodgkinsen
Charles W
Hodgkinsen
Herbert M
Hodgkinsen

Lucinda Perry
Eugene Acker
Eva E Cavanagh
Helen Cavanagh

Raymond
Cavanagh

Beatrice Cavanagh

Margaret T
Cavanagh

Minnie Hurly
Joseph Hale
Drusilla Baker
Luther M Hill
Everett O Hill
Caroline Weiler
Mack Tibbetts
Rebbecca Tibbetts
Agnes Eichorn
Mabel M Eichorn
Elmer F Eichon
Edward Power
Sarah Power
Thomas Matthews
Zoe Matthews
Addie Peararet
Minnie Peararet
Rufus T Toby
Mary Toby

James A Toby
Charles P Peterson

Martha G A
Peterson

Colby Sampson
Dana B Goldsmith
Dana B Goldsmith

Event Year

1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900

1900

1900

1900

1900

1900
1900
1900
1900

1900
1900
1900

1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900

1900

1900
1900
1900

Gender

Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female
Male

Female
Female

Male
Female
Female

Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male

Female

Male
Male
Female

0
29
24

80
69
65
41
65
59
20
88
72
65

61

51

25
43
64
12

47
77
68
52
18
12
40
41
73
79
48
28
41
41

51
50

60
29
25

Age

Marital Status

Single
Married
Married
Single
Widowed
Married
Married
Single
Married
Married
Single
Widowed
Single
Single

Married
Married
Single

Single

Widowed
Single
Married
Single

Single
Single
Single

Single
Married
Married
Single
Single
Single
Married
Married
Widowed
Single
Single
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Single
Married
Married
Single
Married

Married

Married
Married
Married

Race

White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White

White

White

White

White

White
White
White
White

White
White
White

White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
‘White
White
White
White
White

White

White
White
White

Relationship to
Head of Household

Daughter
Head
Wife
Son
Head
Head
Wife
Daughter
Head
Wife
Daughter
Mother
Head
Boarder

Head
Wife
Son

Son

Mother-in-law

Head
Daughter

Son
Daughter
Daughter

Servant
Head
Mother
Son

Son
Head
Head
Wife
Head
Daughter
Son
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Daughter
Granddaughter
Head
Wife
Son
Head

Wife

Boarder
Head
Wife

Number of Living
Children

44

20
20

32

32

13
15

50
50

53
53
29

24
24
34

Yea
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